# Call for Submissions for the Digital Dada Festival

(Please <u>www.digitaldada.org</u> for specific information about this year's festival.)

AREA OF YOUR SUBMISSION: (Circle the ONE area that is the primary focus of your work. Please use a separate form to submit more each work.)

Sound .	Art	Visual Art	Performance Art	Language Art
NAME OF AR	TIST OR G	ROUP:		
LEGAL NAME	OF ARTIS	T OR REPRESE	ENTATIVE:	
ADDRESS:				
			CELL PHONE:	
EMAIL:			WEB SITE:	
DIRECT URL	FOR VIEW	ING SUBMISSIC	ON:	
LINKS TO VID	EO, FACE	BOOK, BLOG A	AND/OR TWITTER PAGES:	:
DESCRIPTION	N OF PROF	POSED SUBMIS	SION:	
ARTIST BIO/S	STATEMEN	IT:		
		Y REQUIREMEN	ITS :( Projectors, mics, et	c. that might needed
	· -			

### Call for Submissions for the Digital Dada Festival

#### **ELIGIBILITY / REQUIREMENTS / INFORMATION**

- The Digital Dada Festival is a juried festival open to experimental electronic artists worldwide18 years of age and older. (There is also a student category that will be juried separately.)
- Only electronic submissions will be considered. Please attach this signed and completed form in "pdf" format to an email to <u>md@poetscoop.org</u>. Please put "Digital Dada Festival Submission" in the subject line.
- Although attendance at the Digital Dada Festival is encouraged, it is not mandatory.
- The Digital Dada Festival reserves the right to reject inappropriate subject matter.
- The artist retains copyright to their images, photographs, video, sound clips and performances; however, accepted work becomes part of Digital Dada Festival archives and may be used for Digital Dada Festival promotion and/or posted on the Digital Dada web site and Face Book pages as print or electronic publications, e-documents, audio recordings, apps and/or video as well as live pod casts.

STUDENT CATEGORY: Students submitting their work for consideration in the Student Category must be 17 years old or younger. A parent of guardian of the student artist must sign this form as the "Artist Representative."

#### LIABILITY:

Utmost care will be taken in the handling of all entries and equipment, however neither the Digital Dada Festival or any of their representatives, venues or agents will be responsible for loss or damage to any entries and equipment displayed or used as part of the Digital Dada Festival. Shipping insurance is the responsibility of the submitting artist.

# Call for Submissions for the Digital Dada Festival

AGREEMENT TO ALL GUIDELINES, REQUIREMENTS AND CONDITIONS FOR THIS SUBMISSION:

The undersigned does and hereby discharge the Digital Dada Festival and any associated venues and galleries of all manner of actions, suits, damages and claims whatsoever from any loss or damage to images/undersigned property or equipment while in the possession or under control of Digital Dada Festival or its representatives or employees. (See "Liability" information above.)

The artist, lender, or representative thereof agrees to abide by all the guidelines set forth in this application by signing this form.

Name of Artist or Group:	
Legal Name of Artist Representative:	
Role or Relationship of Artist Representative	to Artist:
Signature	Date